## **Privacy Policy**

Privacy Policy for MUSCO Records LLC

Effective Date: September 1st, 2024

At MUSCO Records LLC, we respect your privacy and are committed to protecting the personal information you provide to us through our website www.lavelleholley.com ("Website").

1. Information We Collect

We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide when using our Website, such as:

- Your name, email address, and phone number when you sign up for newsletters, contact us, or use other services.
- Information collected automatically when you visit our Website, such as your IP address, browser type, and pages visited, through cookies and similar technologies.
- 2. How We Use Your Information We may use the personal information we collect for the following purposes:
- To communicate with you and respond to your inquiries.
- To provide and improve our services, including updates, promotions, and offers.
- To comply with legal obligations.
- 3. Sharing of Information We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties, except:
- With service providers who assist us in operating our Website (e.g., email marketing services).
- To comply with legal obligations or protect our legal rights. In connection with a business transaction such as a merger or acquisition.
- 4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies Our Website uses cookies to enhance your user experience, track Website performance, and provide personalized content. You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings.
- 5. Your Rights You have the right to access, modify, or delete the personal information we hold about you. To exercise these rights, please contact us at muscorecords14@gmail.com.
- 6. Security We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, or disclosure.
- 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Any changes will be posted on this page with the updated effective date.

Contact Us If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

MUSCO Records LLC muscorecords14@gmail.com

Legal Notice / Terms of Service

Terms of Service for MUSCO Records LLC

Effective Date: September 1st, 2024

By accessing or using the Website www.lavelleholley.com ("Website"), you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions.

Please review these terms carefully.